
Série(s) : Toutes

Brut / Net : Sexe : Tour 1 / 1 Date : 24/06/2022Brut Mixte

LA SAVOYARDE 2022 - PARTENAIRES ET INVITES
Classement Brut

vendredi 24 juin 2022

Tour 1

Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Brut
1 GUTH Andréas BOSSEY FRA 9,6 10

DEMARLE Olivier AIX LES BAINS FRA 16,6 19 27
-

2 SADDIER Alain ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 10,5 12

TAPPAZ Alain ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 11,5 13 26
-

3 ANCRENAZ Daniel ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 14,8 17

DA CRUZ Jose MACHILLY FRA 20,1 23 26
-

4 ARMENI Patrice ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 18,2 21

BASTHARD Sebastien ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 42 30 25
-

5 TROUSSIER Michel ST ENDREOL FRA 11,4 13

TROUSSIER Marie- Dominique ST ENDREOL FRA 25,3 29 24
-

6 CHOBEAUX Ruddy GIEZ FRA 9,5 10

PLANTAZ Gérard ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 9,7 11 24
-

7 PASINI Jean-Pierre MACHILLY FRA 11,5 13

ANCRENAZ Christine ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 25,9 29 24
-

8 DE STAMPA Thibaut ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA PRO 0

YOUYOU Franck ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 30,0 30 24
-

9 REVEILLAUD Fabrice ROCHER BLANC FRA 13,1 15

LOSSERAND Jean ROCHER BLANC FRA 18,4 21 23
-

10 ANDINE Nathalie MARSEILLE SALET FRA 19,5 22

ANDINE Jean-Pierre MARSEILLE SALET FRA 20,6 24 23
-

11 VUARAND Stéphane EVIAN RESORT FRA 19,2 22

VUARAND Pierrette EVIAN RESORT FRA 19,3 22 23
-

12 ARON Thierry MACHILLY FRA 16,6 19

PELLIER Jean-Claude CHAMONIX FRA 24,6 29 23
-

13 LUPI Jacques EVIAN RESORT FRA 11,5 13

BURRO Bernard ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 14,5 16 23
-

14 MEJAN Alexis CORRENCON FRA 10,4 11

MEJAN Yannick CORRENCON FRA 11,0 12 23
-

15 BUGNON Serge BOSSEY FRA 15,7 18

BRUNEAU Thierry CIG GENEVE FRA 28,7 30 22
-



Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Brut
16 AOUN Girald ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 13,2 15

BOUSSIER Jean Marc AIX LES BAINS FRA 14,3 16 21
-

17 MORARD Alain Crans-Plan Bramois SUI 11,3 13

VELLUT Leila ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 23,9 27 21
-

18 VERDONNET Marie ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 4,3 4

BIRRAUX Claudie ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 17,6 20 20
-

19 GROSSET JANIN Georges CHAMONIX FRA 15,3 17

RAFFORT Jean-Pierre ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 25,2 30 20
-

20 CELEYRON Emmanuel ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 16,1 18

GRAS Marie ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 23,7 27 20
-

21 VALLIER Rene CHAMONIX FRA 17,1 20

VALLIER Anita CHAMONIX FRA 20,2 23 18
-

22 BEYVIN Guy ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 21,0 24

BEYVIN-BOURGEOIS Josiane ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 21,5 24 18
-

23 SIEGRIST-KAISER Catherine ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 15,5 17

CHARIGNON Antoine CHAMONIX FRA 17,4 20 18
-

24 MAULINI Michel ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 24,4 29

CROCI MASPOLI Claude ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 25,4 30 18
-

25 FRESARD Julien ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 20,0 23

BERRA Mathias PACA FRA 21,8 25 18
-

26 GNUVA Claude ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 21,5 25

PERRILLAT Marc ROCHER BLANC FRA 23,9 28 17
-

27 DUFOUR Bernard 10,3 11

BROISIN Jean-Yves ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 33,4 30 17
-

28 GUTTIN LOMBARD Bernard GRENOBLE SPORTS FRA 19,7 23

DUCHOSAL Charly ROCHER BLANC FRA 23,3 27 15
-

29 CLAVEL Charles MACHILLY FRA 19,4 22

CLAVEL Corrine MACHILLY FRA 26,8 30 14
-

30 THEVENET Murielle ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 20,0 22

THEVENET Thierry ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 28,4 30 13
-

31 DARD Denise ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 21,2 24

CARRARD Anne-Claire MACHILLY FRA 32,5 30 13
-

32 JACQUIN Philippe ETANGS FRA 19,5 23

BONIFACIO Jerome AUVERGNE-RHÔNE-ALPES FRA 22,4 26 13
-

33 BRANDT Daniel ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 23,9 28

WELSCH Jean-Christophe ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 27,0 30 12
-

34 PROVENT Paul CHAMONIX FRA 22,7 27

DE GREGORIO Serge CHAMONIX FRA 24,8 29 10
-

35 JACQUES Stanislas ETRANGER FRA 29,8 30

SCHINDLER Sophie ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 32,3 30 9
-



Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Brut
36 DE LARUE Florian ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 32,0 30

ALVES Christophe ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 46 30 7
-

37 KAZMIERCZAK Sylvie ROCHEFORT FRA 19,9 22

KAZMIERCZAK Richard ROCHEFORT FRA 25,8 30 6
-

38 MOLLIEX Jean-Paul ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 27,8 30

MOLLIEX Nicole ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 37 30 3
-



Série(s) : Toutes

Brut / Net : Sexe : Tour 1 / 1 Date : 24/06/2022Net Mixte

LA SAVOYARDE 2022 - PARTENAIRES ET INVITES
Classement Net

vendredi 24 juin 2022

Tour 1

Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Net
1 ARMENI Patrice ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 18,2 21

BASTHARD Sebastien ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 42 30 44
-

2 ANCRENAZ Daniel ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 14,8 17

DA CRUZ Jose MACHILLY FRA 20,1 23 43
-

3 MAULINI Michel ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 24,4 29

CROCI MASPOLI Claude ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 25,4 30 43
-

4 ARON Thierry MACHILLY FRA 16,6 19

PELLIER Jean-Claude CHAMONIX FRA 24,6 29 42
-

5 ANDINE Nathalie MARSEILLE SALET FRA 19,5 22

ANDINE Jean-Pierre MARSEILLE SALET FRA 20,6 24 42
-

6 BUGNON Serge BOSSEY FRA 15,7 18

BRUNEAU Thierry CIG GENEVE FRA 28,7 30 41
-

7 VUARAND Stéphane EVIAN RESORT FRA 19,2 22

VUARAND Pierrette EVIAN RESORT FRA 19,3 22 41
-

8 GUTH Andréas BOSSEY FRA 9,6 10

DEMARLE Olivier AIX LES BAINS FRA 16,6 19 41
-

9 PASINI Jean-Pierre MACHILLY FRA 11,5 13

ANCRENAZ Christine ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 25,9 29 40
-

10 GNUVA Claude ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 21,5 25

PERRILLAT Marc ROCHER BLANC FRA 23,9 28 39
-

11 TROUSSIER Michel ST ENDREOL FRA 11,4 13

TROUSSIER Marie- Dominique ST ENDREOL FRA 25,3 29 39
-

12 REVEILLAUD Fabrice ROCHER BLANC FRA 13,1 15

LOSSERAND Jean ROCHER BLANC FRA 18,4 21 38
-

13 SADDIER Alain ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 10,5 12

TAPPAZ Alain ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 11,5 13 37
-

14 BEYVIN Guy ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 21,0 24

BEYVIN-BOURGEOIS Josiane ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 21,5 24 37
-

15 BRANDT Daniel ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 23,9 28

WELSCH Jean-Christophe ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 27,0 30 37
-



Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Net
16 GROSSET JANIN Georges CHAMONIX FRA 15,3 17

RAFFORT Jean-Pierre ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 25,2 30 37
-

17 CELEYRON Emmanuel ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 16,1 18

GRAS Marie ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 23,7 27 37
-

18 MORARD Alain Crans-Plan Bramois SUI 11,3 13

VELLUT Leila ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 23,9 27 37
-

19 FRESARD Julien ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 20,0 23

BERRA Mathias PACA FRA 21,8 25 37
-

20 LUPI Jacques EVIAN RESORT FRA 11,5 13

BURRO Bernard ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 14,5 16 36
-

21 GUTTIN LOMBARD Bernard GRENOBLE SPORTS FRA 19,7 23

DUCHOSAL Charly ROCHER BLANC FRA 23,3 27 36
-

22 DARD Denise ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 21,2 24

CARRARD Anne-Claire MACHILLY FRA 32,5 30 35
-

23 AOUN Girald ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 13,2 15

BOUSSIER Jean Marc AIX LES BAINS FRA 14,3 16 34
-

24 VALLIER Rene CHAMONIX FRA 17,1 20

VALLIER Anita CHAMONIX FRA 20,2 23 34
-

25 CLAVEL Charles MACHILLY FRA 19,4 22

CLAVEL Corrine MACHILLY FRA 26,8 30 34
-

26 CHOBEAUX Ruddy GIEZ FRA 9,5 10

PLANTAZ Gérard ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 9,7 11 33
-

27 MEJAN Alexis CORRENCON FRA 10,4 11

MEJAN Yannick CORRENCON FRA 11,0 12 33
-

28 THEVENET Murielle ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 20,0 22

THEVENET Thierry ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 28,4 30 32
-

29 SIEGRIST-KAISER Catherine ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 15,5 17

CHARIGNON Antoine CHAMONIX FRA 17,4 20 32
-

30 VERDONNET Marie ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 4,3 4

BIRRAUX Claudie ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 17,6 20 32
-

31 DE STAMPA Thibaut ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA PRO 0

YOUYOU Franck ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 30,0 30 32
-

32 DUFOUR Bernard 10,3 11

BROISIN Jean-Yves ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 33,4 30 31
-

33 JACQUIN Philippe ETANGS FRA 19,5 23

BONIFACIO Jerome AUVERGNE-RHÔNE-ALPES FRA 22,4 26 30
-

34 PROVENT Paul CHAMONIX FRA 22,7 27

DE GREGORIO Serge CHAMONIX FRA 24,8 29 28
-

35 JACQUES Stanislas ETRANGER FRA 29,8 30

SCHINDLER Sophie ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 32,3 30 28
-



Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Net
36 DE LARUE Florian ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 32,0 30

ALVES Christophe ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 46 30 25
-

37 MOLLIEX Jean-Paul ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 27,8 30

MOLLIEX Nicole ESERY GRAND GENEVE FRA 37 30 21
-

38 KAZMIERCZAK Sylvie ROCHEFORT FRA 19,9 22

KAZMIERCZAK Richard ROCHEFORT FRA 25,8 30 19
-
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